Bethune-Cookman (3-9,0-0 SWAC) -vs- Davidson (9-3,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/21/24 at Belk Arena, Davidson, NC

Date: 12/21/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'trg::dg;]%gf;lgz Bethune-Cookman 34 29 63
Site: Belk Arena, Davidson, NC Davidson 41 35 76
Referees: JW Lucas, Ian McClenny, Wally Rutecki
Bethune-Cookman 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Ward Jr.,Reggie * 34 5-11 0-2 4-7 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 14
02 Freeman,Brayon i 33 4-12 0-3 6-8 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 3 14
01 Thomas,Trey * 35 5-13 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 3 12
23 Rouzan,Daniel % 28 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 1 0 9
12  Carralero Martin,Jesus * 30 1-4 1-3 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 2 1 0 5
10 Camara,Kalil 11 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 5
03 Willoughby,Seneca 20 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
33 Onanina,David 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
21  Love,Jarrell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 4-18 17-27 7-21 28 17 6 14 3 10 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94% 3-11 27.27% 5-8 62.50%
Second Half 8-21 38.10% 1-7 14.29% 12-19 63.16%
Total 21-52 40.4% 4-18 22.2% 17-27 63.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0
Davidson 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02  Durkin,Bobby * 36 8-15 6-12 1-1 2-8 10 1 1 0 0 2 23
01 Bailey,Reed & 32 5-12 0-0 9-9 1-5 6 3 5 5 0 1 19
20 Laput,Zach * 31 6-9 0-1 3-6 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 1 15
23  Kochera,Connor o 37 6-7 2-2 0-1 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 14
04 Loughnane,Mike * 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3
00 Joses,Manie 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
45  Blums,Roberts 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Adam,Hunter 12  0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 1 0 0
08  Hurlburt,Joe 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
22  Ghedini,Riccardo 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 9-19 13-19 7-26 33 18 14 13 1 6 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25 56.00% 5-11 45.45% 8-9 88.89%
Second Half 13-26  50.00% 4-8 50.00% 5-10 50.00%
Total 27-51 52.9% 9-19 47.4% 13-19 68.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethune-Cookman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRAYON 19:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:28
19:21 TURNOVER by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
STEAL by FREEMAN,BRAYON 19:21
19:19 FOUL by LAPUT,ZACH
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON(fastbreak) 19:19 1-0 V1
MISS FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON(fastbreak) 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH
19:02 1-3 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY
-- ASSIST by KOCHERA,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 18:37 3-3
18:14 3-5 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,BOBBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,REED

GOOD LAYUP by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 17:47 5-5
17:33 MISS 3PTR by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TREY --
TURNOVER by THOMAS, TREY 17:11
17:11 STEAL by LAPUT,ZACH
FOUL by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 17:08

17:08 5-6 H1 GOOD FT by LAPUT,ZACH(fastbreak)
17:08 5-7 H2 GOOD FT by LAPUT,ZACH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ROUZAN,DANIEL 16:43
16:43 STEAL by DURKIN,BOBBY
16:33 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DURKIN,BOBBY
16:26 MISS 3PTR by LAPUT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ROUZAN,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TREY 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY
FOUL by THOMAS,TREY 15:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
15:42 5-9 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint) 15:14 7-9  H?2
15:02 7-11 H4 GOOD JUMPER by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)
14:53 FOUL by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
14:53 SUB OUT by LAPUT,ZACH
14:53 SUB IN by ADAM,HUNTER
14:51 FOUL by ADAM,HUNTER
MISS FT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 14:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 14:51 8-11 H3
FOUL by FREEMAN,BRAYON 14:39

14:39 8-12 H4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED
14:39 8-13 H5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED

14:39 SUB OUT by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
14:39 SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRAYON 14:24
REBOUND OFF by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES --
MISS LAYUP by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint) 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED
14:11 8-16 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,REED
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TREY(in the paint) 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED
13:23 MISS LAYUP by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, TREY(fastbreak) 13:16 11-16 H5



ASSIST by WARD JR.,REGGIE --
13:01 11-18 H7 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)

12:46 SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
12:46 SUB IN by HURLBURT,JOE
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRAYON 12:46
SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL 12:46
SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA 12:46
SUB IN by CAMARA,KALIL 12:46
MISS JUMPER by WARD JR.,REGGIE 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUMS,ROBERTS
12:09 MISS JUMPER by BLUMS,ROBERTS
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TREY --
MISS LAYUP by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint) 11:56
11:56 BLOCK by ADAM,HUNTER

REBOUND OFF by WARD JR.,REGGIE =
GOOD TIPIN by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint) 11:50 13-18 H5
11:29 13-21 H8 GOOD 3PTR by KOCHERA,CONNOR
-- ASSIST by HURLBURT,JOE

MISS 3PTR by WARD JR.,REGGIE 11:03

REBOUND OFF by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES --

MISS JUMPER by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 10:53

REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA --

GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA,KALIL 10:45 16-21 HS5

ASSIST by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA --
10:29 16-24 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY

FOUL by CAMARA,KALIL 10:29

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:29
10:29 SUB OUT by ADAM,HUNTER
10:29 SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
10:29 SUB OUT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
10:29 SUB IN by BAILEY,REED
10:29 SUB IN by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
10:29 SUB IN by LAPUT,ZACH

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TREY 10:29

SUB OUT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 10:29

SUB OUT by WARD JR.,REGGIE 10:29

SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRAYON 10:29

SUB IN by LOVE,JARRELL 10:29

SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL 10:29
10:29 16-25 H9 GOOD FT by DURKIN,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 10:05

REBOUND OFF by ROUZAN,DANIEL --

TURNOVER by ROUZAN,DANIEL 09:59
09:59 STEAL by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
09:51 TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED

STEAL by CAMARA,KALIL 09:51

GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,KALIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:46 18-25 H7
09:36 MISS 3PTR by LOUGHNANE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, KALIL =
GOOD LAYUP by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 09:23 20-25 H5
ASSIST by CAMARA,KALIL =

09:10 MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JARRELL =
08:49 FOUL by HURLBURT,JOE
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint) 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:26 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,REED
BLOCK by ROUZAN,DANIEL 08:26

= REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,REED
08:23 20-27 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
FOUL by CAMARA,KALIL 08:23
08:23 20-28 H8 GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED



SUB OUT by CAMARA, KALIL
SUB IN by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
MISS JUMPER by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL by ROUZAN,DANIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOVE,JARRELL
SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL

SUB IN by THOMAS, TREY
SUB IN by WARD JR.,REGGIE

MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, TREY
ASSIST by FREEMAN,BRAYON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,BRAYON

TURNOVER by THOMAS, TREY

FOUL by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA

REBOUND DEF by WARD JR.,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA

STEAL by THOMAS,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRAYON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,TREY

STEAL by FREEMAN,BRAYON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL

SUB IN by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
GOOD FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE(fastbreak)

STEAL by THOMAS,TREY

08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:07

20-29
20-30

20-32
23-32

23-34
25-34

25-36

25-38

27-38

28-38
29-38

H9
H 10

H12
H9

H11

H9
H11

H11

H 10
H9

SUB OUT by HURLBURT,JOE
SUB IN by KOCHERA,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY

GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED
GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED

REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by DURKIN,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DURKIN,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY

FOUL by LOUGHNANE,MIKE

SUB OUT by LOUGHNANE,MIKE

SUB IN by JOSES,MANIE

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED

GOOD LAYUP by JOSES,MANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAILEY,REED

GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,BOBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAPUT,ZACH

STEAL by KOCHERA,CONNOR

SUB OUT by DURKIN,BOBBY

SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS
MISS FT by LAPUT,ZACH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KOCHERA,CONNOR
TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED

TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED

FOUL by BAILEY,REED

TURNOVER by KOCHERA,CONNOR



MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TREY 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:27 SUB OUT by JOSES,MANIE
02:27 SUB IN by DURKIN,BOBBY
02:20 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS
REBOUND DEF by WARD JR.,REGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint) 02:10 31-38 H7
01:52 TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED
STEAL by WARD JR.,REGGIE 01:52
01:49 FOUL by BAILEY,REED
MISS FT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES(fastbreak) 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:49 SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
01:49 SUB IN by HURLBURT,JOE
GOOD FT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES(fastbreak) 01:49 32-38 H6

01:37 32-41 H9 GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY
== ASSIST by KOCHERA,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,BRAYON 01:08
== REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY
00:36 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by WARD JR.,REGGIE 00:26
00:06 TURNOVER by KOCHERA,CONNOR
STEAL by THOMAS,TREY 00:06

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:03 34-41 H7

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethune-Cookman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
20:00 SUB OUT by HURLBURT,JOE
20:00 SUB OUT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
20:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,REED
20:00 SUB IN by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA 20:00
SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL 20:00
19:39 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by KOCHERA,CONNOR
19:35 34-43 H9 GOOD TIPIN by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TREY(in the paint) 19:07 36-43 H7
18:35 36-45 H9 GOOD DUNK by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
— ASSIST by KOCHERA,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint) 18:08 38-45 H7
17:48 38-47 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 17:31
— REBOUND DEF by KOCHERA,CONNOR
FOUL by WARD JR.,REGGIE 17:16
17:16 MISS FT by LAPUT,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:16 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by LAPUT,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint) 17:03 40-48 H8
16:54 TURNOVER by BAILEY,REED
GOOD LAYUP by ROUZAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 16:32 42-48 H6

16:20 42-50 H8 GOOD LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DURKIN,BOBBY

16:09 FOUL by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
16:09 SUB OUT by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
16:09 SUB IN by ADAM,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by WARD JR.,REGGIE 15:48

REBOUND OFF by ROUZAN,DANIEL ==

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TREY 15:42

— REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED
15:24 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint)
FOUL by ROUZAN,DANIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRAYON
SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA

FOUL by WARD JR.,REGGIE
FOUL by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES

MISS FT by ROUZAN,DANIEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROUZAN, DANIEL (fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE

FOUL by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES

TURNOVER by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES

SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL
SUB IN by ONANINA,DAVID

BLOCK by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
REBOUND DEF by WARD JR.,REGGIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WARD JR.,REGGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WARD JR.,REGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD JR.,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TREY

REBOUND OFF by ONANINA,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
ASSIST by ONANINA,DAVID

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

42-53
42-54

43-54
43-57

45-57

45-59

46-59

48-59

H11
H12

H11
H 14

H 13

H11

REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED

GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED

REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAM,HUNTER

SUB OUT by LAPUT,ZACH

SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS

GOOD 3PTR by KOCHERA,CONNOR
ASSIST by BAILEY,REED

FOUL by DURKIN,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by ADAM,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by KOCHERA,CONNOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED

SUB IN by HURLBURT,JOE

MISS LAYUP by HURLBURT,JOE(in the paint)

FOUL by HURLBURT,JOE

REBOUND DEF by HURLBURT,JOE
MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HURLBURT,JOE
SUB OUT by ADAM,HUNTER
SUB OUT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
SUB IN by BAILEY,REED

SUB IN by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
SUB IN by LAPUT,ZACH



SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA
SUB OUT by WARD JR.,REGGIE
SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRAYON

SUB IN by CAMARA,KALIL

FOUL by ONANINA,DAVID

SUB OUT by ONANINA,DAVID
SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMAS,TREY

FOUL by ROUZAN,DANIEL
SUB OUT by CAMARA, KALIL
SUB IN by WARD JR.,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by WARD JR.,REGGIE

SUB OUT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
SUB IN by CAMARA, KALIL

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON

MISS FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON

REBOUND DEF by ROUZAN,DANIEL
TURNOVER by CAMARA,KALIL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROUZAN,DANIEL

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,BRAYON
FOUL by FREEMAN,BRAYON

REBOUND DEF by WARD JR.,REGGIE

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON
SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL

SUB IN by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON

STEAL by FREEMAN,BRAYON

MISS FT by CAMARA,KALIL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CAMARA,KALIL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by WARD JR.,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,BRAYON(in the paint)

10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:43
09:24

09:04

08:58
08:36
08:20
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19

08:19
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05

07:50
07:36
07:36
07:25
07:10
06:51
06:30
06:19
06:19
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
05:44
05:44
05:41
05:41

05:41
05:32
05:32
05:24

04:55

51-60 HO9

51-61 H 10
53-61 HS8

53-64 H11

54-64 H 10

54-66 H 12

55-66 H 11

56-66 H 10

56-69 H 13

GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED

GOOD FT by BAILEY,REED

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY

GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY((fastbreak)

ASSIST by LAPUT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by LAPUT,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by LAPUT,ZACH
MISS TIPIN by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by BAILEY,REED

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,REED
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LAPUT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS FT by KOCHERA,CONNOR

FOUL by LAPUT,ZACH

TURNOVER by LAPUT,ZACH

FOUL by KOCHERA,CONNOR

STEAL by BAILEY,REED
GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,BOBBY
ASSIST by LAPUT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KOCHERA,CONNOR



04:32 56-72 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,REED

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
SUB OUT by CAMARA, KALIL 04:26
SUB IN by ROUZAN,DANIEL 04:26
MISS 3PTR by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 03:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:56
03:37 MISS JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROUZAN,DANIEL =
TURNOVER by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 03:23
03:23 STEAL by DURKIN,BOBBY

03:17 56-74 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOUGHNANE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TREY 02:54
= REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,BOBBY
02:27 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,BRAYON =
FOUL by FREEMAN,BRAYON 02:21
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,BRAYON 02:21
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TREY 02:21
SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA 02:21
02:04 56-76 H20 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,REED(in the paint)
01:50 FOUL by LAPUT,ZACH
01:50 SUB OUT by BAILEY,REED
01:50 SUB OUT by DURKIN,BOBBY
01:50 SUB OUT by LOUGHNANE,MIKE
01:50 SUB IN by HURLBURT,JOE
01:50 SUB IN by ADAM,HUNTER
01:50 SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS
SUB OUT by CARRALERO MARTIN,JES 01:50
SUB OUT by ROUZAN,DANIEL 01:50
SUB IN by LOVE,JARRELL 01:50
SUB IN by ONANINA,DAVID 01:50
GOOD FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE 01:50 57-76 H 19
MISS FT by WARD JR.,REGGIE 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HURLBURT,JOE
01:33 TURNOVER by BLUMS,ROBERTS
STEAL by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH
01:15 SUB OUT by KOCHERA,CONNOR
01:15 SUB IN by JOSES,MANIE
01:15 SUB OUT by LAPUT,ZACH
01:15 SUB IN by GHEDINI,RICCARDO
SUB OUT by WARD JR.,REGGIE 01:15
SUB IN by CAMARA,KALIL 01:15
01:03 TURNOVER by GHEDINI,RICCARDO
STEAL by CAMARA,KALIL 01:03
01:00 FOUL by ADAM,HUNTER
GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA(fastbreak) 01:00 58-76 H 18
GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA(fastbreak) 01:00 59-76 H 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
01:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 MISS LAYUP by GHEDINI,RICCARDO(in the paint)
BLOCK by ONANINA,DAVID 00:49
REBOUND DEF by ONANINA,DAVID --
00:39 FOUL by ADAM,HUNTER
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON 00:39 60-76 H 16
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,BRAYON 00:39 61-76 H 15

FOUL by LOVE,JARRELL 00:36



REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,SENECA

GOOD FT by ONANINA,DAVID
GOOD FT by ONANINA,DAVID

62-76 H 14
63-76 H 13

MISS FT by JOSES,MANIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOSES,MANIE(fastbreak)

FOUL by HURLBURT,JOE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



